CARTRIDGE VALVES
SAE8-SAE108
8
0001
DESCRIPTION
ORDERING CODE
The valve is 2 way NC poppet type and full optional. It is complete with filter,

                1 = V12 - V24      2 = V115     3= V230
The “energy saving” connectors (option ES) save current consumption to less than
50% of the nominal and strongly reduce warming up of the coils.
Coils voltage
DC/RAC
nominal
current
(A)
resistence
20° C (ω)
nominal
power
(W)
insulation
class
C30-012C V 12 DC 1,55 7,7 18,6
F
C30-024C V 24 DC 0,8 31 19
C30-024R V 24 RAC 0,85 27 18,3
C30-048C V 48 DC 0,4 116 19
C30-048R V 48 RAC 0,4 106 17,3
C30-110R V 110-115 RAC 0,16 600 16
C30-220R V 220-230 RAC 0,08 2500 16
AC (*) (VA) (*)
C30-024/50 24V 50 Hz 0,9 5,3
35 F
C30-110/50 110-115V 50 Hz 0,2 108
C30-230/50 220-230V 50 Hz 0,1 438
C30-110/60 110-115V 60 Hz 0,3 92
C30-220/60 220-230V 60 Hz 0,15 375
EVSC.34 valves are to be installed in cavity 3/4” 16 UNF with Ø 12,7
mm. Check the appropriate state and position of the seals supplied
with the valve :
• O-Ring 9,25 x 1,78 with parbak 9,91 x 1,35